
RZYM ONZ PROC 5-2021

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Adquisición de Silos metálicos 2da 

Convocatoria
01-06-2021 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Plastic Mobile Water Tank- 

Jerusalem and West Bank
01-06-2021 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Plastic Sheds in West Bank and 

Gaza
01-06-2021 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Provision of Treasury Management 

System
01-06-2021 IFAD Włochy

Request for 

Information

Samsung Tabs A 10.1" SM -T515 

(21/159)
01-06-2021 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Vet Drugs and Pharmaceutical 

Products
01-06-2021 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Adquisición de Drones y Bienes de 

Informática
02-06-2021 FAO Argentyna Invitation to Bid

Construction of Permanent Solid 

Block Wall Fence 412 Meter
02-06-2021 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

EQUIPOS CASANARE Y CORDOBA 02-06-2021 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Milking sets in 

Albania
02-06-2021 FAO Albania Request for Quotation

Procurement of Refrigerator, 

Inverter Air Conditioner, UPS, 

Batteries & Stabilizer (21/142)

02-06-2021 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

SAMOA FAD Fishing Packages 02-06-2021 FAO Samoa Invitation to Bid

ACQUISITIONS DES MATERIELS 

INFORMATIQUE ET EQUIPEMENTS 

DE BUREAU

03-06-2021 FAO

Demokratyczn

a Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

Construction of Wheat Seed and 

Grain Warehouses Lume Woreda in 

Oromia Region Ethiopia

03-06-2021 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129153
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129153
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129129
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129129
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129133
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129133
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/128829
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/128829
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129235
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129235
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129124
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129124
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129114
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129114
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129249
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129249
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129411
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129094
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129094
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129069
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129069
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129069
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129059
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129203
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129203
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129203
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129231
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129231
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129231


RZYM ONZ PROC 5-2021

Fourniture de services financiers 

relatifs aux transferts d’argent via 

les moyens électroniques aux 

ménages vulnérables dans les 

régions de CACHEU et OIO

03-06-2021 FAO Gwinea Bissau Invitation to Bid

Multipurpose Hammer Mills 

(Grinding machines)
03-06-2021 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Procurement of FAO Driver's 

Uniform
03-06-2021 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Request for Quotation

Procurement of Food Vendor Cart 

for different location at Cox’s Bazar 

District to be Delivered to 

Bangladesh

03-06-2021 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Solicitud de propuesta para trabajo 

de consultoría técnica para la 

determinación de distribución 

espacial de los modelos de 

ganadería implementados en 

Paraguay

03-06-2021 FAO Paragwaj Request for Proposal

TRAVAUX DE REHABILITATION DU 

BATIMENT ET LA CONSTRUCTION 

DE LA CLOTURE DU LABORATOIRE 

VETERINAIRE

03-06-2021 FAO

Demokratyczn

a Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

ADQUISICIÓN DE GALLINAS 

PONEDORAS Y CONCENTRADO 

PARA PROYECTO 

EMPODERAMIENTO DE LAS 

MUJERES PARA LA ACCIÓN 

CLIMÁTICA EN EL SECTOR 

FORESTAL “PROMUCLIMA”

04-06-2021 FAO Honduras Invitation to Bid

Artificial Insemination (AI) and 

Veterinary Treatment Package
04-06-2021 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Fourniture d’équipements de labo 

FA et PPRV aux Comores
04-06-2021 FAO Komory Invitation to Bid

Installation of Tube well at NARC 

Premises (21/161)
04-06-2021 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of materials for tree 

Nursery management
04-06-2021 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Request for Quotation

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129131
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129131
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129131
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129131
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129131
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129180
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129180
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129230
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129230
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129329
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129329
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129329
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129329
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129200
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129200
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129200
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129200
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129334
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129334
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129359
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129359
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129387
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129387


RZYM ONZ PROC 5-2021

Procurement of Structural 

Materials for Papua New Guinea
04-06-2021 FAO

Papua-Nowa 

Gwinea
Invitation to Bid

Supply of Atmospheric Water 

Generators (AWGs)
05-06-2021 WFP Kenia Expression of Interest

Supply of Atmospheric Water 

Generators (AWGs)
05-06-2021 WFP Kenia Expression of Interest

Establishment for Printers and 

Copy Machines Parts & Services for 

all UN agencies in Afghanistan

06-06-2021 WFP Aganistan Expression of Interest

Equipos Electrodomésticos y de 

Climatización para proyectos
07-06-2021 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

Mobiliario de Oficina para 

proyectos FAO-Cuba
07-06-2021 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

OFFICE MAINTENANCE AND 

REPAIRS AT FAO ZIMBABWE, 

HARARE OFFICES - JULY TO 

DECEMBER 2021

07-06-2021 FAO Zimbabwe Request for Quotation

REVIEW OF YOUTH 

EMPOWERMENT PROGRAMME
07-06-2021 FAO Tanzania Invitation to Bid

Suministro de productos para 

nutrición natural (pasto)
07-06-2021 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid

Vegetable Seeds 07-06-2021 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Procurement of ICT Equipment’s 07-06-2021 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Adquisición Kits materiales 

construcción sistemas de riego por 

goteo con sus accesorios, para 

casas sombra

08-06-2021 FAO Dominikana Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129272
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129272
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129390
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129390
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129436
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129436
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129372
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129372
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129372
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129247
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129247
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129298
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129298
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129308
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129308
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129250
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129250
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129384
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129244
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129152
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129152
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129152
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129152


RZYM ONZ PROC 5-2021

OBRAS DE CONSTRUÇÃO DE 

VEDAÇÃO DE DOIS (02) 

PERÍMETROS HORTÍCOLAS DE UM 

(01) HECTARE/CADA E DE DOIS (02) 

FUROS DE ÁGUA EQUIPADOS COM 

SISTEMAS SOLARES 

FOTOVOLTAICOS PARA IRRIGAÇÃO

08-06-2021 FAO Gwinea Bissau Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Equipment for the 

Upgrade of Biogas System to be 

delivered to Konya & Karaman

08-06-2021 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Fishing Gears and 

Emergency Kits (21/154)
08-06-2021 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Conduct fellowship and mentoring 

programs using visual process 

documentation tools in twenty-

four (24) countries in Africa and 

Central Asia

11-06-2021 FAO Włochy Expression of Interest

Procurement of Animal 

Concentrate Feeds - 2021
11-06-2021 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Small green houses. Tunnel type 

(Project-GCP/SEC/293/GFF)
11-06-2021 FAO Uzbekistan Invitation to Bid

Design, development and 

implementation of the National 

Agriculture Research Center 

(NARC) Data Repository System

12-06-2021 FAO Jordania Request for Proposal

Development and establishment of 

Big Data platform to support 

effective biosecurity governance 

(including early warning systems) 

and sustainable smart shrimp 

farming systems

13-06-2021 FAO Wietnam Expression of Interest

ROOF MODIFICATION FOR OFFICE 

BUILDING
13-06-2021 FAO Sri Lanka Invitation to Bid

Provision of Audio/Video Technical 

Support and Maintenance
14-06-2021 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129428
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129428
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129428
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129428
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129428
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129428
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129428
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129273
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129273
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129273
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129377
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129377
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129132
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129132
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129132
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129132
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129132
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129451
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129451
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129291
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129291
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129137
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129137
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129137
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129137
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129434
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129434
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129395
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129395


RZYM ONZ PROC 5-2021

Provision of Print and Online 

Advertising Broker Services for 

IFAD Vacancy Announcements and 

Recruitment Campaigns

25-06-2021 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

Procurement of Nursery Material 

(Plastic Sheet for nursery shed & 

Nursery Polybag)

29-06-2021 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

34

1

5

5

4

49

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
43

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 3

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
3

Request for Information

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

5

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129268
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129268
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129268
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129268
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129344
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129344
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/129344
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


RZYM ONZ PROC 5-2021

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Rzym, 25 maja 2021 r.

Opracował: Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

6

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

